
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000324-2025 

Tender

The Provision of Community Dermatology Service on
behalf of Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000324

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048bd5  

Published 7 January 2025, 12:52pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

28 February 2025, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Tootal Buildings, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Contact

Maria Amariei

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000324-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000324-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001493-2025


Page 2 to 14

nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/22074081

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/22074081

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

mailto:nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net
https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/22074081
https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/22074081


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Community Dermatology Service on behalf of Greater Manchester
Integrated Care Board

Reference number

The Provision of Community Dermatology Service on behalf of Greater Manchester
Integrated Care Board

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Community Tier 3 Dermatology Service.

This service aims to address the specific healthcare needs of patients who require access to
dermatology services where the service is delivered across the Greater Manchester
conurbation.  

The Specification contains the requirements to ensure the delivery of a local, effective,
integrated patient centred service in line with the GM strategic aim to deliver increased
quality of care closer to patient's homes.

For full details of the Service and any additional information regarding this Procurement
please see link to the Specification and Invitation to Tender documentation that can be
accessed via SAP Ariba.

Invitation to Tender documentation can be accessed via SAP Ariba reference
Doc2347135221 https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/22074081

II.1.5) Estimated total value

https://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/22074081


Page 4 to 14

Value excluding VAT: £44,325,080

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for maximum number of lots
5

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 5 

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Stockport & Tameside

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

Main site or place of performance

Stockport & Tameside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The services provided under this Lot are the services described in Section II.1.4 specifically
for patients registered with a GP practice located in the Stockport or Tameside localities or
resident in the same localities.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 14

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,769,740

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The term of the contract will be for a duration of 3 years, which is intended to run from
approx. July 2025 (contract start date to be agreed) until approx. June 2028 with the
possibility of contract extensions of up to a total of further 2 years.

The indicative Lot 1 contract value is estimated to be £3,461,844 for the 3 years of contract
and £2,307,896 for the two-year extension.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Manchester & Trafford

Lot No



Page 6 to 14

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD33 - Manchester

Main site or place of performance

Manchester & Trafford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The services provided under this Lot are the services described in Section II.1.4 specifically
for patients registered with a GP practice located in the Manchester & Trafford localities or
resident in the same localities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £14,399,840

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 7 to 14

The term of the contract will be for a duration of 3 years, which is intended to run from
approx. July 2025 (contract start date to be agreed) until approx. June 2028 with the
possibility of contract extensions of up to a total of further 2 years.

The indicative Lot 2 contract value is estimated to be £8,639,904 for the 3 years of contract
and £ 5,759,936 for the two-year extension.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Bury & Salford

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Main site or place of performance

Bury & Salford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The services provided under this Lot are the services described in Section II.1.4 specifically
for patients registered with a GP practice located in the Bury & Salford localities or resident



Page 8 to 14

in the same localities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £5,486,140

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The term of the contract will be for a duration of 3 years, which is intended to run from
approx. July 2025 (contract start date to be agreed) until approx. June 2028 with the
possibility of contract extensions of up to a total of further 2 years.

The indicative Lot 3 contract value is estimated to be £3,291,684 for the 3 years of contract
and £2,194,456 for the two-year extension.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 9 to 14

Lot 4 - Bolton & Wigan

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Main site or place of performance

Bolton & Wigan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The services provided under this Lot are the services described in Section II.1.4 specifically
for patients registered with a GP practice located in the Bolton & Wigan localities or resident
in the same localities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £8,527,980

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 10 to 14

Yes

Description of renewals

The term of the contract will be for a duration of 3 years, which is intended to run from
approx. July 2025 (contract start date to be agreed) until approx. June 2028 with the
possibility of contract extensions of up to a total of further 2 years.

The indicative Lot 3 contract value is estimated to be £5,116,788 for the 3 years of contract
and £3,411,192 for the two-year extension.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 - Oldham & Rochdale

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121282 - Dermatology services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Main site or place of performance

Oldham & Rochdale



Page 11 to 14

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The services provided under this Lot are the services described in Section II.1.4 specifically
for patients registered with a GP practice located in the Oldham & Rochdale localities or
resident in the same localities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £10,141,380

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The term of the contract will be for a duration of 3 years, which is intended to run from
approx. July 2025 (contract start date to be agreed) until approx. June 2028 with the
possibility of contract extensions of up to a total of further 2 years.

The indicative Lot 5 contract value is estimated to be £6,084,828 for the 3 years of contract
and £ 4,056,552 for the two-year extension.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 12 to 14

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-026227

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

6 February 2025

Local time

/Notice/026227-2024


Page 13 to 14

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

28 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 February 2025

Local time

1:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001493-2025


Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract is
subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the
avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to
this award

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T01:11:40+0100
	TCPDF




